

Spl. (SC & ST) Case no.29/2022

Order No. 10 dated 15/06/2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person filed vakalatnama along with surrender-bail petition, copy of Aadhaar card and copy of notice.

De facto complainant has filed hazira along with vakalatnama.

When the record is taken up Ld. Advocate for the accused not pressed the surrender-bail petition and filed a petition with prayer for time. Ld. Advocate for the accused submitted that his client filed an application u/s 438 Cr.P.C. before the Hon'ble Court but the same has been rejected as not maintainable, a time may be allowed to them for appearance and on the next date they will file copy of the order of the Hon'ble Court.

Ld. Advocate for the de facto complainant submitted that his client has no objection against the bail prayer but the rejection of application by the Hon'ble court is taken into consideration.

Considered.

To 28/06/2023 for appearance of the accused person.

De facto complainant is directed to remain present on that date.

D/C by me

sd/-  
Judge Special Court  
(SC & ST) Act, Burdwan.

sd/-  
Judge Special Court  
(SC & ST) Act, Burdwan  
(J.O.Code WB 00776)