

Special (SC & ST) Case no.29 of 2022
CNR-WBBD01-006260-2022
(JO Code WB00702)

Order No. 20 dated 04/11/2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence as per schedul.

Sole accused person namely Ramen Talukdar on court bail is present by filing his hazira.

Hazira filed for the prosecution.

Hazira of two witnesses namely Paresh Ch. Dey and Rajat Bagchi are filed. They are examined as PW2 & 3 respectively, cross-examined in full and discharged .

Bench Clerk-II is directed to supply the copies of evidence sheet to the parties in terms of Rule 135 of Calcutta High Court Criminal (Subordinate Courts) Rules.

Fix 10/03/2026 & 11/03/2026 for appearance and evidence of rest witnesses.

Issue summon accordingly.

The prosecution is directed to take appropriate steps to ensure the presence of the witnesses positively on the next date fixed.

Accused person as before.

D/C by me

sd/-
Judge Special Court
(SC & ST)Act, 1st Court, Burdwan.

sd/-
Judge Special Court
(SC & ST)Act,1st Court, Burdwan