

Special S.C/ST Case No.29 of 2022

Present : Sri Debanjan Ghosh

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Burdwan-in-charge
of Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan**

Order No.21

Dated: 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of rest witnesses.

No step is taken by the Prosecution.

Ld. Regular P.O. is busy with SIR process as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Sole accused person namely, Ramen Talukdar on court bail files hazira and is present on call.

As per Resolution of local Bar dated 06.03.2026 no adverse order is passed today.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

To date (11.03.2026) for appearance and evidence of rest witnesses as per schedule.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan-in-charge

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan-in-charge